FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TRADEMARKS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sysco Corporation d/b/a Sysco Food Services of Syracuse	Name: Sysco Corporation Address: 1390 Enclave Parkway Houston, Texas 77077-2099
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation (Delaware) ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation of the State of Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Other
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐Merger ☐Security Agreement-☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B, Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,986,958
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐No	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patricia Paquet	7. \$40.00
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	(any deficiency in enclosed fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number: 12-1322/012630-00103
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77002-3095</u>	(DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
PATRICIA PAQUET June of Person Signature Patricia Paquet Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0116

TO *1252*0126300010 P.03/04

JUN 03 2002 17:32 FR LOCKE LIDDEL & SAPP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYSCO CORPORATION D/B/A SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF SYRACUSE., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at Rt. 173 North, Warners, New York 13164 ("Assignor"), owns a certain mark as follows (the "Mark"):

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 DATE

 BELLA-ISOLA
 1,986,958
 07/16/96

WHEREAS, SYSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077-2099, ("SYSCO"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Real Foodservices has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SYSCO, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

HOUSTON:012630/00103:740689v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0117 connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

EXECUTED THIS 3rd day of ___

June

, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

SYSCO CORPORATION .
D/B/A SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF SYRACUSE

Name:

Kent R. Berke

Title:

Assistant Vice President

HOUSTON:012630/00103:740689v1

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002479-FRAME: 0118**